

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2520

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BRIGGS

Printer's No. 3790

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by striking out "and" and  
2 inserting a comma

3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by inserting after "autism"  
4 spectrum disorder, obsessive-compulsive disorder and  
5 other neurological disorders

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "the PANDAS/PANS  
7 Resource Network" and inserting

8 a Statewide advocacy organization for individuals with  
9 PANDAS and PANS

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by inserting after "from"  
11 within

12 Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by inserting after "PANS,"  
13 autism spectrum disorder,

14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out ", tic disorder"

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by inserting after "with"  
16 PANDAS, PANS,

17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by striking out  
18 "neurodevelopmental conditions" and inserting  
19 neurological disorders

20 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by inserting after  
21 "psychologists"

22 who is a school psychologist

23 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by striking out "and" and  
24 inserting a comma

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by inserting after "PANS"  
2 , autism spectrum disorder, obsessive-compulsive disorder  
3 and other neurological disorders  
4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by inserting after "nurses"  
5 who is a school nurse  
6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "and" and  
7 inserting a comma  
8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by inserting after "PANS"  
9 , autism spectrum disorder, obsessive-compulsive disorder  
10 and other neurological disorders  
11 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out "who practices"  
12 and inserting  
13 whose practice focuses on children  
14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by inserting after "chair"  
15 and minority chair  
16 Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by striking out "the chair's  
17 designee" and inserting  
18 their designees  
19 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by inserting after "chair"  
20 and minority chair  
21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 3, by striking out "the chair's  
22 designee" and inserting  
23 their designees  
24 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 8 and 9  
25 (c.1) Doctors.--The physician members of the council shall  
26 include at least one medical doctor and at least one osteopathic  
27 doctor.